Approximately
HK$5.1 million

Intended to be utilised as
to approximately:

(i)	 HK$2.0 million for
the development
of great health
business;

(ii)	 HK$1.6 million
for the operation
and business
enhancement of
lingerie products
segment; and

(iii)	 HK$1.5 million for
general working
capital

Utilised as to
approximately (i)
HK$0.25 million for the
development of
great health business;
(ii) HK$0.97 million
for the operation and
business enhancement
of lingerie products
segment; and (iii)
HK$0.59 million for
general working capital,
as of 30 April 2024.

– 8 –

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 1,036,314,500 Shares in issue. Set out
below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement;
and (ii) immediately upon Completion (assuming there will be no change in the issued share
capital of the Company from the date of this announcement up to the Completion Date and all
175,685,500 Placing Shares have been successfully placed):

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement
Immediately upon

Completion
No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Director
Ms. Chen Lizhu 9,550,000 0.9 9,550,000 0.8

Public Shareholders
The Placees – – 175,685,500 14.5
Other public Shareholders 1,026,764,500 99.1 1,026,764,500 84.7

Sub-total 1,026,764,500 99.1 1,202,450,000 99.2

Total 1,036,314,500 100.0 1,212,000,000 100.0

The Shareholders and the potential investors of the Company should note that
Completion is subject to the fulfillment of the condition under the Placing Agreement. As
the Placing may or may not proceed, the Shareholders and the potential investors of the
Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

DEFINITIONS

“AGM 2023” the annual general meeting of the Company held on 29
August 2023

“associate(s)” has the meaning ascribed to it in the GEM Listing Rules

“Board” the board of Directors

“Business Day(s)” any day (excluding Saturdays, Sundays, public holidays and